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UPAZILA : SUNAMGANJ-S

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

13.37 13.37 0.00690892001 0.00Katair - Joynagar-Jamalgonj bazar Road 0.00 23 206.50 0 0.003.66

6.00 2.00 0.00690892002 0.00Sunamganj - Mongalkata  Road 4.00 5 47.26 1 150.004.00

6.25 3.95 0.00690892003 0.00Sunamgonj -Chatak via  Doarabazar Road 2.30 26 131.50 0 0.007.00

5.30 2.90 0.00690892004 0.00Sunamgonj - Bitganj Road 2.40 7 132.50 0 0.004.00

4.42 0.00 0.00690892005 4.42Bombomi- Banglabazar Road 0.00 1 4.00 5 137.003.00

10.20 0.00 0.00690892006 2.20Mongalkata-Narayantala-Kapna-(Chinakandi-
Moheskhola)

8.00 2 19.00 0 0.005.50

9.80 2.20 0.00690892007 7.60Noakhali bazar - Bimkhali  Road 0.00 3 24.00 10 360.003.25

7.50 0.00 0.00690892008 7.50Soyara-Banglabazar 0.00 1 4.00 4 125.003.00

9.00 0.00 0.00690892009 7.90R&H ( Rabarbari ) -  Baishber-Joynagar GC Road. 1.10 1 15.00 16 287.002.50

18.00 0.00 0.74690892010 15.31Bitgonj GC - Dabar at RHD Road via Lalpur Chikarkandi 1.95 6 68.50 8 111.502.00

89.84 24.42 0.74UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 10 Nos. Road 44.93 19.75 75 652.26 44 1170.50

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

7.70 0.00 0.00690893002 7.70R&H road Janigaon - Joynagar Bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 69.003.00

9.00 1.93 0.00690893003 3.30Pagla - Birgaon Road 3.77 6 19.50 4 112.507.00

2.50 0.40 0.75690893004 1.35Dargapassa Hospital Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 11.002.00

15.10 3.05 0.00690893005 11.60Santiganj bazar - Rajaniganj bazar   via Dungria Road 0.45 7 84.00 12 149.003.00

10.70 0.00 0.00690893006 2.92Mangakata - Bangaon -Hasaura Road 7.78 4 71.00 33 389.004.00

8.54 0.00 0.70690893007 7.29Joykalash-Mirzapur-Jamlabaz-Noakhali bazar 0.55 5 32.00 0 0.003.50

8.00 0.00 0.00690893008 8.00Ibrahimpur-Dalura Shahid minar via syedpur 0.00 5 48.00 0 0.002.50

4.20 0.00 0.00690893009 4.20Shimulbak UP office-Muktakhai-Joynagar Via Chanpur 
GPS Road.

0.00 1 10.00 5 66.003.00

7.00 0.20 1.19690893010 4.90Bitganj - Rampur Via Khagora Road. 0.71 8 53.00 0 0.002.00

10.00 0.00 0.00690893011 10.00Ganiganj - Muradpur via Tehkia bazar Road 0.00 1 7.00 8 181.501.50

4.00 0.00 0.00690893012 2.80Ampara-Khayergoan 1.20 1 10.00 2 42.002.50

6.00 0.00 0.00690893013 5.41Islamganj-Joynagar 0.59 3 75.00 6 45.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00690893014 2.50Adarbazar-Harinapathi 0.00 2 14.00 4 44.003.00

2.70 0.00 0.00690893016 1.20Sadakpur - Pirpur Road 1.50 3 28.00 0 0.002.00

97.94 5.58 2.64UNION ROAD TOTAL: 14 Nos. Road 73.17 16.55 46 451.50 80 1109.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

1.30 0.00 0.67690894001 0.63Hassannagar - Pathanbari Rd 0.00 2 30.00 0 0.001.50

2.00 2.00 0.00690894002 0.00Nabinagar-Maizbari Road 0.00 5 47.60 0 0.003.00

6.20 0.42 1.00690894003 4.78Khamtair - Bramangoan  Road 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.003.83

5.30 0.00 0.00690894004 5.00Buristal - Alampur Road 0.30 8 77.50 0 0.003.00

3.60 0.00 0.00690894005 3.60Tokerghat - Bahadurpur Rd 0.00 1 7.00 1 12.001.50

10.00 0.00 0.00690894006 10.00Ahammadabad-Icharchar - Islamganj Rd 0.00 0 0.00 1 30.001.50

3.50 0.00 0.00690894007 3.50Damadurtupi - Ghuradumbur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 3 55.001.50

2.26 0.00 0.02690894008 2.24Churkhai - Betkona Rd 0.00 2 31.50 0 0.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00690894009 1.50Pagla Birgaon rd - Debbari road 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.003.00

4.60 0.00 0.00690894010 2.60Buristal - Abdullapur Road 2.00 5 24.50 1 40.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00690894011 3.00Gourarang-Horinagar 0.00 1 12.00 1 1.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00690894012 2.50Pagla-Birgoan -Dhaksminbond via Hospital 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.003.50

2.40 0.00 0.00690894013 2.40Birgoan-Banidubi via Hossainpur Masjid 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.002.60

2.35 0.00 0.00690894014 2.35Pagla-Birgoan Rd-Dhalarbond Chy bari 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.80

0.50 0.00 0.00690894017 0.50LGED Road-Shibpur Paschimpara Rd 0.00 0 0.00 1 9.002.00

0.37 0.00 0.00690894018 0.37LGED Road-House  of Almas   Ali 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.40

0.40 0.00 0.00690894019 0.40Sylhet Sunamgonj Road- Mokam bari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

4.00 0.00 0.00690894020 4.00Taila Paschim para - Rajanigonj 0.00 0 0.00 3 21.003.66

3.28 0.30 0.00690894021 2.98RHD-Ghoradambur via Pithapossi 0.00 0 0.00 1 50.002.00
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2.50 0.00 0.35690894022 2.15Jagannathpur Road-Sichni South 0.00 0 0.00 3 49.002.00

4.70 0.00 0.00690894023 4.70Ganiganj RHD- Jibdara 0.00 0 0.00 2 18.002.00

2.20 0.00 0.00690894024 2.20RHD(Haluargoan)-Islampur 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00690894025 2.50Dargapur Paschim para-Rajaniganj 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.002.00

1.80 1.30 0.00690894027 0.50Joykalas-Ujanigoan Village rd 0.00 3 8.00 0 0.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.00690894029 2.05RHD- Kamrupdolan Madrassa road 0.45 1 40.00 1 12.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00690894030 4.00Dabor Fisheries-Sichni S. Rahman Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

0.40 0.00 0.00690894032 0.40Domodartapi Mohammedpur Madrasa Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00690894033 1.50Pagla-Birgoan Road to Haskuri Kalibari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.30 0.00 0.00690894035 0.00Ganiganj Bazar Road 0.30 0 0.00 0 0.005.00

3.50 0.00 0.00690894036 3.50Derai RHD- Sreenathpur via Jahanpur Madrassa 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00690894037 1.50RHD- Astoma Village road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00690894039 5.00Lalarchar-Uchargoan via Sreenathpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00690894040 4.00Lalpur Bazar-Tangertall Via Bhaitakhali Bazar. 0.00 1 10.00 5 51.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00690894041 1.50Katoir-Joynagar rd to Dhanpur-Shardarpur-Joynagar 
Bazar Road.

0.00 1 8.00 2 18.002.30

0.50 0.00 0.00690894042 0.00 Pagla RHD-Dargapassa high school road 0.50 1 7.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.75 0.00690894043 0.75Minabazar(Aktapara) - Islampur via  Rasulpur    Road 0.50 1 2.00 1 5.003.00

0.50 0.00 0.39690894044 0.11R&H road - Joykalash Surmanadi par Rd 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.503.00

0.85 0.85 0.00690894046 0.00Pagla Birgaon- Ramkrishna Arka Rd 0.00 0 0.00 1 20.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.38690894047 3.13Jagannathpur Road-Mirpara Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.002.00

3.12 0.00 0.00690894048 3.12Pagla - Dabar via Innath nagar Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.002.00

3.10 0.00 0.00690894049 2.30R&H rd - Malikpur Hussainpur Rd 0.80 5 19.00 3 212.003.00

4.60 0.00 0.00690894050 4.60Birgoan P/School - Wapda Bundh 0.00 0 0.00 4 28.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00690894051 1.50Shantigonj RHD-Parbatipur 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.002.50

11.00 0.00 0.68690894052 9.62Bromottar-Jogairgoan via Tukerbazar 0.70 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

6.20 0.00 0.00690894053 5.87R&H rd - Chandpur Piprakandi Rd 0.33 1 6.00 2 25.003.00

7.50 0.00 0.60690894054 6.90Santiganj bazar - Astama Rd 0.00 5 48.00 1 25.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00690894055 5.00R&H rd( Ganigonj) - Shimulbak via   Raghunathpur Rd 0.00 1 1.00 5 95.003.00

3.81 0.00 0.00690894056 3.81Ashammura Pry. School - Puran Kandigoan Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.002.00

4.29 0.00 0.00690894057 4.29Monbeg - Ghuradumbur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 7.002.00

3.80 0.00 0.00690894058 3.80Dharampur - Sholaf Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 8.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00690894059 2.00Ramesharpur-Noagoan via Kutubpur 0.00 0 0.00 2 49.001.50

1.75 0.00 0.00690894060 1.75Khagora-Sreepur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.15 0.00 0.00690894061 3.15Birgoan - Dhalmoisha Rd 0.00 0 0.00 3 10.002.00

2.07 0.00 0.00690894062 2.07Bitgonj - Sadarkpur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.002.25

2.00 0.00 0.00690894063 2.00Pansagram Madrasha to House of AbuTaher Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 36.002.40

2.50 0.00 0.00690894064 2.50Haluar Ghat-Ibrahimpur Via Mainpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 20.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00690894065 3.50Bindabon Nagar-Sararpar Via Rangpur Bazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 22.002.80

2.50 0.00 0.00690894066 2.50Shantigonj-Rajanigonj rd to Bashia Khawri via 
Bormoha Road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 12.002.44

3.00 0.00 0.00690894067 3.00Lalpur Palirchar Road. 0.00 4 18.00 0 0.002.40

5.50 0.00 0.00690894068 5.50Varigoan-potia(Chowmahani)via Kresnanagar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 39.002.40

3.00 0.00 0.00690894069 3.00Hasaura Bazar Darpagram Road. 0.00 4 36.00 0 0.002.00

0.90 0.00 0.00690894070 0.90Ader Bazar Horina pati rd to Rangerchar GPS via Clinic 
& H/school.

0.00 2 16.00 0 0.002.40

3.50 0.00 0.00690894071 3.50Thakur bhog Madrasha-Shipathulla Band Via 
Maukhola GPS.

0.00 5 31.00 0 0.001.20

2.00 0.00 0.00690894072 2.00Banua Village-Baishakhaury GPS Via Bhaishakhaury 
Jonior High School Road.

0.00 2 14.00 0 0.001.40

1.50 0.00 0.00690894073 1.50Bhaishakhaury Madrasha Joyshiddi Wapda Band Road 0.00 2 13.00 0 0.001.50

1.25 0.00 0.00690894075 1.25Ballabpur Village to Ballabpur Reg. Primary School 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 16.001.50

5.60 0.00 0.15690894076 5.45Sunamganj-Chatak Road to Alampur via Shahapur-
Monoharpur

0.00 6 46.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00690894077 1.50Bitganj (Rice Mill) Durloppur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.25 0.00 0.00690894078 1.25Boristal Abdullapur Road (at sreenathpur GPS) 
Anantapur Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00690894079 3.00Kandigaon-Horinagar-Gorarong Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

4.50 0.00 0.00690894080 4.50Shakaity-Sreemoty Bazar-Soapur-Aralia-Nurpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 109.002.40
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1.50 0.00 0.00690894081 1.50Isagori-Guachura Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

4.00 0.00 0.00690894082 4.00Bahaderpur RHD to Nurulla Village Road. 0.00 0 0.00 7 65.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00690894083 2.50Damortopi RHD to Potia Nadir par.(East Side of 
Mosque)

0.00 0 0.00 2 11.001.50

0.75 0.00 0.00690894084 0.75Pagla-Jagannathpur RHD to South Side of Soyhara 
Village Road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 10.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00690894085 2.00Sunamonj-Biswamberpur rd to-Bahadurpur 
Shakterper Via Chanpur Road,(Gaurarang)

0.00 0 0.00 4 62.001.20

2.00 0.00 0.00690894086 2.00Katair-Joynagar GCCR at Hossain nagar to Magura 
Road.(Mohanpur)

0.00 0 0.00 3 105.001.50

0.70 0.00 0.00690894087 0.70Godargaon GPS to House of Ashraf Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

1.30 0.00 0.00690894088 1.30Chatak Sunamgonj Road - BhramanGaon Jame 
Mosque via Bhramongaon GPS.

0.00 0 0.00 1 30.001.20

0.80 0.00 0.00690894089 0.80Approach of Bankhali bridge to House of Chan miah 
Road (Alampur).

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

3.00 0.00 0.00690894090 3.00Ibrahimpur-Mainpur-barigoan Krisnatola Road. 0.00 1 10.00 3 61.002.40

232.75 5.62 4.24VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 81 Nos. Road 217.02 5.88 75 592.10 105 1471.50

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

2.20 0.00 0.00690895004 2.20Gazinagar - Chitlarkanda Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.002.00

0.15 0.00 0.15690895011 0.00Ganiganj(RHD)-H/O A. Quiyum 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

0.15 0.00 0.00690895012 0.15Ganiganj(RHD)-H/O Putul Babu 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.60 0.00 0.00690895013 1.60RHD(Gobindapur)-Village road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.30 0.00 0.00690895015 1.30RHD- Teghoria village road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00690895016 1.20Sadarpur-Parbatipur 0.00 0 0.00 1 25.002.00

0.20 0.00 0.00690895017 0.20Janigoan(RHD)-H/O Rashid Ali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00690895018 2.00Narayantala bazar-Islampur 0.00 2 9.00 1 35.002.00

0.60 0.00 0.60690895019 0.00RHD- Pagla Masjid Rd 0.00 1 3.00 0 0.003.50

0.70 0.00 0.00690895020 0.70RHD(Nilpur)-Rabarbari village 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.002.80

0.60 0.00 0.00690895021 0.23Patharia RHD-Surma River 0.38 0 0.00 1 1.503.20

0.20 0.00 0.00690895022 0.20Derai RHD- Rahman Ali house road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.25 0.00 0.00690895023 0.25Derai RHD-Gajinagar Abul Khair Master House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

0.25 0.00 0.00690895024 0.25Derai RHD-Gajinagar JOYNAL Abedin House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 1.00690895028 0.00Noakhali-Jamlabad village road 0.00 2 30.00 1 100.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00690895029 2.00Kresnagar H/school Ampara Bazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

5.00 0.00 0.00690895030 5.00Sunamgonj-Mangalkata rd to Haluarghat Via Balikandi 
NGPS,Rahamathpur  Road.

0.00 0 0.00 8 79.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00690895032 2.00Narayntala Chowmohani rd to Salti Nadi via Godigoan 
Clinic & GPS.

0.50 0 0.00 2 14.002.40

3.50 0.00 0.00690895033 3.50Dolura Shahid miner to Kyargoan Bazar & School 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 60.002.60

1.50 0.00 0.00690895034 1.50Sunamgonj-Chatak rd to Shaker goan Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 14.002.00

0.90 0.00 0.00690895036 0.90Chatek-Sunamgonj rd to Hamilpur Mosque road. 0.00 2 13.00 0 0.002.40

3.00 0.00 0.00690895037 3.00Chatek-Sunamgonj rd to brammongoan utter para via 
khaler goan Mokam Road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 45.002.40

0.90 0.00 0.00690895038 0.90Chatek-Sunamgonj rd to Nabinagar via Bodipur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00690895039 1.00Chatek-Sunamgonj rd to Asintapur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

3.50 0.00 0.00690895040 3.50Brammon Goan Utter para to Vari Band via Natun 
brammon goan Road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 36.002.40

3.00 0.00 0.00690895041 3.00Hasnpur to natun Alampur Bitgonj rd via Hamid Sha 
mokam road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 19.002.40

1.20 0.00 0.00690895042 1.20Nurpur Natun Hati Ayub Ali's bari to Alampur-Buristhal 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 16.002.40

2.50 0.00 0.00690895043 2.50Maizbari Purbapara to Goder goan road 0.00 0 0.00 2 14.002.40

0.70 0.00 0.00690895044 0.70Boristal-Alampur Road - Lalarchar GPS Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.15690895045 0.00Dungria Primary School Road 1.35 3 15.50 0 0.004.50

2.50 0.00 0.00690895046 2.50RHD-Naluarpar Village Via Borghat-2 GPS Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 53.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00690895047 2.00Mirjapur-Fatapur-Manikpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 0.001.20

1.50 0.00 0.00690895048 1.50Chatak-Sunamgonj rd to Rajnagar Village Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00690895049 2.00Katair-Joynagar rd to Kalaia Village Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 15.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00690895050 1.50RHD/Jailkhana/Beriband to Baroghar NGPS. 0.00 0 0.00 3 15.001.20
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2.50 0.00 0.00690895051 2.50Syedpur-Ibrahimpur rd to Akhaynagar-Purnanagar 
GPS Road

0.00 0 0.00 3 73.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00690895052 2.00Isagori Abul Fayzal Rice Mill to Doriabaj 
Road.(Mollapara)

0.00 0 0.00 3 33.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00690895053 2.00Katair-Joynagar Road to Narkila GPS. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00690895054 1.50Katair Joynagar Road to Noagaon GPS. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

3.50 0.00 0.00690895055 3.50Tuker Bazar-Lalpur-Shalap Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

2.50 0.00 0.00690895056 2.50Mina Bazar-Nurpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00690895057 2.00Soyhara BanglaBazar Road to KabilaKhai Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 22.002.40

1.50 0.00 0.00690895058 1.50Bhombomi Bazar to Sidukhai NGPS Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00690895059 2.50Banglabazar to Tajpur via Haldarkandi GPS and 
Bhombomi Bazar Road.

0.00 0 0.00 1 25.001.50

74.60 0.00 1.90VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 44 Nos. Road 70.48 2.23 11 76.50 53 699.50

495.13 35.62 9.52SUNAMGANJ-S UPAZILA TOTAL: 149 Nos. Road 405.59 44.41 207 1772.36 282 4450.50
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